

06.09.2022
Item No.45ML
Suman
Ct.42

CRR 1103 of 2022
With
CRAN 2 of 2022

Prabhudaran K G
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and Anr.

Mr. Sourav Mondal
..for the petitioner

Mr. Ranabir Roy Chowdhury
Mr. Mainak Gupta
Mr. Kanchan Ray
...for the State

Affidavit of service be kept with the record.

In spite of service the opposite party has not entered appearance.

State of West Bengal is represented by Mr. Ranabir Roy Chowdhury, learned P.P.-in-charge.

Since the private opposite party has not appeared as yet, I am not in a position to take up final hearing of the instant revision.

Accordingly, interim order of stay which was initially granted on 2nd May, 2022 be extended till 15th December, 2022.

The application is, thus, disposed of.

(Bibek Chaudhuri, J.)