

22.12.2022

ss

91

**C.R.R. 1103 of 2022
CRAN 3 of 2022**

**Prabhudaran K. G.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & anr.**

Mr. Sourav Mondal
Mr. Archan Dutta

... for the petitioner

Mr. Ranabir Roy Chowdhury
Mr. Mainak Gupta

... for the State

Affidavit of service be kept with the record.

It appears from the service report that in spite of service, the opposite party no.2 has not appeared. The opposite party no.1-State of West Bengal is represented by Mr. Ranabir Roy Chowdhury.

The application for extension of interim order is taken up for hearing.

I have heard the learned Advocate for the petitioner.

Interim order of stay be extended till 15th March, 2023.

The application being CRAN 3 of 2022 is, thus, disposed of.

(Bibek Chaudhuri, J.)