

18.04.2023

Sl. No. 157

Srimanta

Ct.No. 42

IA No.:CRAN/4/2023

in

CRR/1103/2022

In the matter of : **Prabhudaran K G**

Mr. Sourav Mondal

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Ranabir Ray Chowdhury,

Mr. Mainak Gupta

...for the State.

Affidavit-of-service filed in Court today be kept with the record.

This is an application for extension of interim order. I have heard the learned Advocate for the petitioner. In spite of service, the private opposite party has not turned up. Therefore, interim order of stay be extended till 30th June, 2023.

The application is, thus, disposed of.

(Bibek Chaudhuri, J.)