

10-08-2023
Subha
Item no.130
Ct no.34

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction

C.R.R 1103 of 2022

In the matter of : Prabhudaran K. G

...Petitioner.

Mr. Sourav Mondal
Mr. Archan Dutta

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Ranabir Roy Chowdhury
Mr. Mainak Gupta

....for the State.

Re : CRAN 5 of 2023

Affidavit of service so filed be kept with the record.

The interim order granted earlier is extended till 17th October,
2023.

Matter be listed under the heading “*Contested Application*” on
9th October, 2023.

. Accordingly, the application for extension of interim order being
CRAN 05 of 2023 is, thus, disposed of.

Petitioner is directed to effect service upon the private opposite
party informing the next date fixed for hearing and file affidavit of
service on the next date fixed for hearing.

All concerned parties are to act in terms of a copy of this order
duly downloaded from the official website of this court.

[Tirthankar Ghosh, J]

