

13.02.2026
Item No.37(ML)
Ct. No. 34
nb

CRR 1103 of 2022

In the matter of: **Prabhudaran K.G.**

.... Petitioner

Mr. Ranabir Roy Chowdhury,
Mr. Mainak Gupta,

....For the State.

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner.
2. On perusal of the record, it transpires that on January 20, 2026 also none appears to represent the petitioner.
3. The matter is pending since 2022.
4. State is represented.
5. The matter is dismissed for default.
6. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)