

05.05.2026  
Item No.71(ML)  
Ct. No. 34  
nb

**CRR 1103 of 2022**

In the matter of: **Prabhudaran K. G.**

..... petitioner.

Mr. Anit Singh,  
Ms. Priyanka Ghosh,  
....For the Petitioner

1. None appears on behalf of the opposite parties.
2. The matter be adjourned for this week and be listed on May 20, 2026.
3. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

**(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)**